Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

4th Quarter 2020

Recipient Name Payment Amount Purpose

Los Robles Regional Medical Center
OCHSNER HEALTH SYSTEM
University of Pittsburgh
Medstar Health Inc
UMA Education Inc.
National Coalition for Women with Heart Disease Inc

Northwestern University

Western Vascular Society

SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL

AcademicCME

New York University

New York University

EMORY UNIVERSITY

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

VIVA Physicians Inc

SOUTHERN KENTUCKY AREA HEALTHQ

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

President and Fellows of Harvard College

New York New Jersey Pain Symposium, Inc

MEDSTAR GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Pain Management Academy of Puerto Rico

Pediatric Interventional Cardiac Symposium (PICS) Foundation
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

CRPS Forum

VIVA Physicians Inc

Women as One Inc.

Partnership for Quality Medical Donations (PQMD)

American Public Health Association

North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology Hepatology and Nutrition
American Heart Association Inc

Medscape LLC

Massachusetts Association of Health Plans

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology Hepatology and Nutrition
FALLBROOK HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION

American Association for Clinical Chemistry Inc

MediaSphere Medical LLC

Northwestern University

LOS ANGELES COUNTY UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MEDICAL CENTER
SEATTLE SCIENCE FOUNDATION

American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists

TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE

AcademicCME

New York University

VASCULAR CURES

Gerontological Society of America The

Society of Interventional Radiology

PARTNERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM INC

American College of Cardiology Georgia Chapter

Scripps Health Conference Services

Children's Hospital Association Inc

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

ICAHN School of Medicine at Mount Sinai

University of Rochester Medical Center

Last updated date: 2/26/2021
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26,924.00
13,450.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
35,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
125,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
400,000.00
2,000.00
45,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
185,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00
20,130.41
50,000.00
268,480.00
2,500.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
50,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
7,500.00
8,500.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
7,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PREVENTIVE MEDICINE
Haymarket Medical Education

Academy of Neonatal Nursing

American Academy of Pediatrics

Loma Linda Ronald Mc Donald House

Green Acres Interactive Therapy Inc

Walter's Children's Charity Classic

Hospice of the Valleys

American Academy of Pediatrics

Ohio State University Medical Center

Brain Research Foundation

CHRONIC CARE INTERNATIONAL

Duke University

Endocrine Society The

Trusees of Tufts College

American Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Medicine
Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
Gaffney Events Educational Trust

American Interventional Headache Society
Deborah Hospital Foundation

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
The Michael J. Fox Foundation For Parkinson's Research
West Penn Allegheny Health System

SAINT LUKES HOSPITAL OF KANSAS CITY
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

THE METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
OHIO ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS
Medscape LLC

CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES

American Academy of Pediatrics

American Academy of Pediatrics

Yale University

UAB HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM

Endocrine Society The

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP

Sickle Cell Disease Foundation

United Way of Inland Valleys

President and Fellows of Harvard College

The Regents of the University of California

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PERIOPERATIVE MEDICINE INC
HEART FAILURE SOCIETY OF AMERICA

THE MENDED HEARTS INC

PINK CONCUSSIONS INC

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Women as One Inc.

Northwestern University

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

American College of Cardiology

American Society of Echocardiography Inc

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

Allegheny Health Network

Children's Health Care Foundation

PARKINSON & MOVEMENT DISORDER ALLIANCE
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

ICAHN School of Medicine at Mount Sinai

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
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10,000.00
381,855.00
4,026.08
117,762.92
3,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
60,391.24
40,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
35,000.00
23,750.00
2,500.00
7,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
12,500.00
2,500.00
100,000.00
5,000.00
70,745.00
53,000.00
105,684.67
130,847.68
3,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
55,800.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
100,000.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
16,500.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
7,500.00
150,000.00
2,000.00
190,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Fellowships / Scholarships

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation

Fellowships / Scholarships

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



Neuromodulation Foundation, Inc

Society of Cardiovascular Computed Tomography
Society of Thoracic Surgeons The

American Society for Clinical Laboratory Science (ASCLS)
Trinitas Health Foundation

National Hispanic Council on Aging

American Association of Heart Failure Nurses
Association of Community Cancer Center

Blood and Tissue Center Foundation The

American Heart Association Inc

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP
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30,000.00
2,500.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
40,341.92
10,000.00
40,000.00
198,800.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants



