Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 4th Quarter 2020

Recipient Name	Payment	Amount	Purpose
Los Robles Regional Medical Center	\$	26,924.00	Educational Grants
OCHSNER HEALTH SYSTEM	\$	13,450.00	Educational Grants
University of Pittsburgh	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Medstar Health Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
UMA Education Inc.	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
National Coalition for Women with Heart Disease Inc	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Northwestern University	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Western Vascular Society	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL	\$	40,000.00	Educational Grants
AcademicCME	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
New York University	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
New York University	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
EMORY UNIVERSITY	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
VIVA Physicians Inc	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
SOUTHERN KENTUCKY AREA HEALTHQ	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants
President and Fellows of Harvard College	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
New York New Jersey Pain Symposium, Inc	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
MEDSTAR GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	\$	125,000.00	Educational Grants
MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	3,500.00	Educational Grants
CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH FOUNDATION	\$	400,000.00	Educational Grants
Pain Management Academy of Puerto Rico	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Pediatric Interventional Cardiac Symposium (PICS) Foundation	\$	45,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
CRPS Forum	\$	1,000.00	Charitable Donation
VIVA Physicians Inc	\$	185,000.00	Educational Grants
Women as One Inc.	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Partnership for Quality Medical Donations (PQMD)	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Public Health Association	\$	12,000.00	Charitable Donation
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology Hepatology and Nutrition	\$	20,130.41	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
Medscape LLC	\$	268,480.00	Educational Grants
Massachusetts Association of Health Plans	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$	12,500.00	Charitable Donation
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology Hepatology and Nutrition	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
FALLBROOK HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation
American Association for Clinical Chemistry Inc	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
MediaSphere Medical LLC	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants
Northwestern University	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
LOS ANGELES COUNTY UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MEDICAL CENTER	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
SEATTLE SCIENCE FOUNDATION	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
AcademicCME	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
New York University	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
VASCULAR CURES	\$	7,500.00	Charitable Donation
Gerontological Society of America The	\$	8,500.00	Charitable Donation
Society of Interventional Radiology	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
PARTNERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM INC	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American College of Cardiology Georgia Chapter	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Scripps Health Conference Services	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Children's Hospital Association Inc	\$	3,000.00	Charitable Donation
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$	7,000.00	Educational Grants
CAHN School of Medicine at Mount Sinai	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
University of Rochester Medical Center	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Aniversity of Modification Control	Ą	2,300.00	Educational Orants

Last updated date: 2/26/2021

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PREVENTIVE MEDICINE	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Haymarket Medical Education	\$	381,855.00	Educational Grants
Academy of Neonatal Nursing	\$	4,026.08	Educational Grants
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	117,762.92	Educational Grants
Loma Linda Ronald Mc Donald House	\$	3,000.00	Charitable Donation
Green Acres Interactive Therapy Inc	\$	3,000.00	Charitable Donation
Walter's Children's Charity Classic	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Hospice of the Valleys	\$	1,500.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	60,391.24	Educational Grants
Ohio State University Medical Center	\$	40,000.00	Charitable Donation
Brain Research Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
CHRONIC CARE INTERNATIONAL	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Duke University	\$	35,000.00	Charitable Donation
Endocrine Society The	\$	23,750.00	Educational Grants
Trusees of Tufts College	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Society of Regional Anesthesia and Pain Medicine	\$	7,000.00	Educational Grants
Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital	\$	20,000.00	Charitable Donation
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
American Interventional Headache Society	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants
Deborah Hospital Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
The Michael J. Fox Foundation For Parkinson's Research	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
West Penn Allegheny Health System	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
SAINT LUKES HOSPITAL OF KANSAS CITY	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$	12,500.00	Charitable Donation
THE METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
OHIO ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Medscape LLC	\$	70,745.00	Educational Grants
CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES	\$	53,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	105,684.67	Educational Grants
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	130,847.68	Educational Grants
Yale University	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
UAB HOSPITAL BIRMINGHAM	\$	20,000.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Endocrine Society The	\$	30,000.00	Charitable Donation
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP	\$	55,800.00	Educational Grants
Sickle Cell Disease Foundation		•	Charitable Donation
	\$	8,000.00	
United Way of Inland Valleys	\$	8,000.00	Charitable Donation
President and Fellows of Harvard College The Research of the University of College	\$	100,000.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
The Regents of the University of California	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PERIOPERATIVE MEDICINE INC	\$	4,000.00	Educational Grants
HEART FAILURE SOCIETY OF AMERICA	\$	16,500.00	Charitable Donation
THE MENDED HEARTS INC	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
PINK CONCUSSIONS INC	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Women as One Inc.	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
Northwestern University	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	150,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
American College of Cardiology	\$	190,000.00	Educational Grants
American Society of Echocardiography Inc	\$	12,500.00	Educational Grants
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Allegheny Health Network	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Children's Health Care Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
PARKINSON & MOVEMENT DISORDER ALLIANCE	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	150,000.00	Educational Grants
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	150,000.00	Charitable Donation
ICAHN School of Medicine at Mount Sinai	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
observed the contraction of the	Y	13,000.00	Laucational Grants

Last updated date: 2/26/2021

Neuromodulation Foundation, Inc	\$ 30,000.00	Educational Grants
Society of Cardiovascular Computed Tomography	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Society of Thoracic Surgeons The	\$ 30,000.00	Educational Grants
American Society for Clinical Laboratory Science (ASCLS)	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Trinitas Health Foundation	\$ 1,000.00	Charitable Donation
National Hispanic Council on Aging	\$ 15,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Association of Heart Failure Nurses	\$ 20,000.00	Charitable Donation
Association of Community Cancer Center	\$ 40,341.92	Charitable Donation
Blood and Tissue Center Foundation The	\$ 10,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc	\$ 40,000.00	Charitable Donation
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS MEMORIAL MEDICAL GROUP	\$ 198,800.00	Educational Grants